
MSRP
1826 Leer Drive, Elkhart, IN 46517, (574) 522-4878

UNIT NUMBER: CHASSIS NUMBER:

DEALER:

CHASSIS PURCHASE:

220,793$

12,675$
1,943$
3,743$

-$

-$
-$
-$
-$
-$
-$

1,493$
1,943$

-$
443$
-$

14,993$
743$

5,685$
1,943$

293$

4,943$
743$

4,493$

220,793$

56,070$

1,650$

278,513$

All-Season Tires & AluminumWheels
Firefly Touchscreen Control System

Front Overhead 32" Samsung Smart HDTV

Standard Features

Porcelain Toilet w/ Black Tank
Stainless Steel Sink and Faucet w/ Grey Tank

Compressor Driven Refrigerator
Microwave

New Color Matched Ground Effects Aerokit

Soft Touch Automotive Fabric Throughout
Luxury Custom Seating

Double Needle Stitched Accents

Overhead Side Storage Cabinets
Maybach Lighted Ceiling Panel

Power Leg Lifts
Folding Lap Tables

Engine Driven Rear HVAC System
2,000W Sine Wave Inverter & Charger

200Ah LithiumCoach Battery
All-In-One Exterior Utility Bay w/ Macerator

Composite Wood Grain Flooring

Midwest Automotive Designs

MODEL:

14383 W1X4NBVY5RT186594 2026 LUXE CRUISER

SHIP/INVOICE DATE:

SLS Houston, Inc 12/23/2024

17689 Telge Road

Cypress, TX 77429 10/28/2024

FLOOR PLAN OPTIONS

FLOOR PLAN: D4
CAPACITY/LENGTH: 6 Passengers, 2500 144", Length: 19'7"

4 Captains Chairs with 38" Opposing Bench Seats, Rear Bath.DESCRIPTION:

CHASSIS: Mercedes-Benz Sprinter
DRIVETRAIN: All-Wheel-Drive

EXTERIOR COLOR: Obsidian Black Metallic
WHEELS: All Terrain Tires & Black Rims

SUSPENSION: StandardMercedes Suspension
AERO KIT:

Custom HandmadeWoodwork Throughout WALLS & CEILING: Stone (Light Grey)

WOOD: Black Denali

WAINSCOTS: Black

WOOD FINISH: Satin Finish

COUNTERTOP: Black

FLOORING: Voyager Galaxy (Black)

New Insulation Package (35% Enhancement) SEAT DESIGNS: Diablo (Hexagon)

SEAT OPERATION: Heat & Massage

SEAT COLOR: Stone (Light Grey)

SEAT INSERTS: Black Insert (Center of Seat in Black)

PIPING & STITCH: Contrast (Matches Wood)

Exterior Shower POWER: 600Ah Freedom Lithium w/ Eclipse Cellular Remote

SOUND: Alpine Status w/ Front Alpine Cabin Speakers

CONNECTIVITY: Space-X w/ Internet Router & Apple TV

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS: 4 Camera Viewing System

Color Changing Maybach Ceiling Panel

Midwest Automotive Designs

Front Overhead Lighting for Roof Rack (8 - KC Lights)

Outside Entertainment Package

MSRP PRICING

BASE PRICE:

OPTIONS SUBTOTAL:

(FOB Elkhart, IN) DESTINATION CHARGE:

TOTAL AMOUNT:

Roof Rack & Ladder

Rear 19" HDTV in Bath Door
New Alpine Audio System

3000Watt Sine Wave Inverter/ Charger, 320W Solar Power,
Firefly Eclipse Cellular Remote App, Battle Born Cylindrical
LiFePO4 Cells, Additional Gree Roof-Top AC. (600Ah on D4,

HVAC AC System Removed on D4 if Equipped)

Optional: 1080Ah Freedom Lithium w/ Eclipse

Scan Me!


