## **MSRP**

Midwest Automotive Designs 1826 Leer Drive, Elkhart, IN 46517, (574) 522-4878

UNIT NUMBER: 14383

## DEALER:

SLS Houston, Inc 17689 Telge Road Cypress, TX 77429

## CHASSIS NUMBER: W1X4NBVY5RT186594



MIDWEST AUTOMOTIVE DESIGNS

## 2026 LUXE CRUISER

**SHIP/INVOICE DATE:** 12/23/2024

CHASSIS PURCHASE: 10/28/2024

	FLOOR	PLAN OPTIONS	
	FLOOR PLAN:	D4	\$ 220,793
Cabinet Calingt	CAPACITY/LENGTH:	6 Passengers, 2500 144", Length: 19'7"	
Seta / Fojfreet Bee	DESCRIPTION:	4 Captains Chairs with 38" Opposing Bench Seats, Rear Bath.	
Retricipe Seta / Foircut Ber			
Microware Colinate Colinate	CHASSIS:	Mercedes-Benz Sprinter	
	DRIVETRAIN:	All-Wheel-Drive	\$ 12,675
Standard Features	EXTERIOR COLOR:	Obsidian Black Metallic	\$ 1,943
Soft Touch Automotive Fabric Throughout	WHEELS:	All Terrain Tires & Black Rims	\$ 3,743
Luxury Custom Seating	SUSPENSION:	Standard Mercedes Suspension	\$ -
Double Needle Stitched Accents	AERO KIT:		
Custom Handmade Woodwork Throughout	WALLS & CEILING:	Stone (Light Grey)	\$ -
Composite Wood Grain Flooring	WAINSCOTS:	Black	\$ -
Overhead Side Storage Cabinets	WOOD:	Black Denali	\$ -
Maybach Lighted Ceiling Panel	WOOD FINISH:	Satin Finish	\$ -
Power Leg Lifts	COUNTERTOP:	Black	\$ -
Folding Lap Tables	FLOORING:	Voyager Galaxy (Black)	\$ -
New Insulation Package (35% Enhancement)	SEAT DESIGNS:	Diablo (Hexagon)	\$ 1,493
Engine Driven Rear HVAC System	SEAT OPERATION:	Heat & Massage	\$ 1,943
2,000W Sine Wave Inverter & Charger	SEAT COLOR:	Stone (Light Grey)	\$ -
200Ah Lithium Coach Battery	SEAT INSERTS:	Black Insert (Center of Seat in Black)	\$ 443
All-In-One Exterior Utility Bay w/ Macerator	PIPING & STITCH:	Contrast (Matches Wood)	\$ -
Exterior Shower	POWER:	600Ah Freedom Lithium w/ Eclipse Cellular Remote	\$ 14,993
Porcelain Toilet w/ Black Tank		Alpine Status w/ Front Alpine Cabin Speakers	\$ 743
Stainless Steel Sink and Faucet w/ Grey Tank	CONNECTIVITY:	Space-X w/ Internet Router & Apple TV	\$ 5,685
Compressor Driven Refrigerator	ADDITIONAL OPTIONS:	4 Camera Viewing System	\$ 1,943
Microwave			
New Color Matched Ground Effects Aerokit			
All-Season Tires & Aluminum Wheels		Color Changing Maybach Ceiling Panel	\$ 293
Firefly Touchscreen Control System			
Front Overhead 32" Samsung Smart HDTV			
Rear 19" HDTV in Bath Door			
New Alpine Audio System		Front Overhead Lighting for Roof Rack (8 - KC Lights)	\$ 4,943
Optional: 1080Ah Freedom Lithium w/ Eclipse		Outside Entertainment Package	\$ 743
3000 Watt Sine Wave Inverter/ Charger, 320W Solar Power,			
Firefly Eclipse Cellular Remote App, Battle Born Cylindrical			
LiFePO4 Cells, Additional Gree Roof-Top AC. (600Ah on D4,			
HVAC AC System Removed on D4 if Equipped)		Roof Rack & Ladder	\$ 4,493
	MS	RP PRICING	
		BASE PRICE:	\$ 220,793
		OPTIONS SUBTOTAL:	
Scan Me!			\$ 56,070
		(FOB Elkhart, IN) DESTINATION CHARGE:	\$ 1,650
05-242		TOTAL AMOUNT:	\$ 278,513
	Midwest A	utomotive Designs	